

## ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಕಂಪನಿ ನಿಯಮಿತ

## BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: U04010KA2002SGC030438

Website:www.Bescom.org

Email: sekolar@bescom.co.in, Seklrcircle.work@gmail.com

Phone No: 08152-220642

No: SEE/EE(0)/AEE(T)/JE-2 /2024-25/ 7H98-39

**Enclosed:** 

Office of the. Superintending Engineer (Ele), C, O & M Circle, BESCOM, Kolar. Date:-

JAN 2025

To:

The Executive Engineer(Ele), BESCOM, C, O & M, Division, Chikkaballapura.

Sir.

Sub: Administrative Approval for arranging power supply for MS building as per MS reg-9 under BESCOM EXECUTION.

Ref: 1.Payment certificate no. AEE(E)/AAO/RSD/2024-25/4329 dtd: 24.01.2025. 2.T.O. P.S. ltr no:SEE/EE(O)/AEE(T)/JE-2/2024-25/7146-48 dtd:15.01.2025.

The Administrative approval SC 3.1.3(A)/F-55 dtd: 24.01.2025 is here by accorded for power supply to an extent of 18 kWs( 1Nos x 18kWs) under LT-3 tariff in favour of Sri. Narayanaswamy S/o Rangappa, Sy No. 240, Yalagalahalli Village, in Paresandra section in Rural Sub-division, Chikkaballapura Division, as per MS reg-9 under BESCOM Execution.

The Total 18 kWs load will be catered by enhancing existing 1 X 25 KVA to 1 X 63 KVA Oil Type distribution transformer in the consumer primises under BESCOM Execution.

Payments naid details

Payments pard d	Amount's	Rt no & Date	Date
ISD Charges	<u>LT-3</u> 18 kWs x 1Nos =Rs. 31,230/-	Rtno: 20250000412	
Service Line Charges(SLC)	Rs. 15,600/-	Rt no: 20250000413	<b>24.</b> 01.2025
Infrastructure charges(IFC)	Rs.1,20,750/-	Rt no: 20250000414	
rvice Charges	Rs.250/-	Rt no: 20250000415	

This is for your information and further needful action at your end.

Asst. Executive Engineer (Tech) BESCOM, C, O & M, Kolar Circle

27/01/25

Engineer(O) & M, Kolar Circle BESCO

Deputy Controller of Accounts BESCOM, C, O & M, Kolar Circle

Engineer (Ele) Superintendin BESCOM, C, O & M, Kolar Circle

Copy to:

1. The Asst. Executive Engineer (Ele), BESCOM, C, O & M Rural Sub Division, Chikkaballapura Division

information.

MF/OC.



## Bangalore Electricity Supply Company Limited (Wholly owned by Government of Karnataka)

NO.BESCOM/LOAD-RED-FEE/5808020/17-12-2024

0/0

The AEE(EI)

CHIKKABALLAPURA RURAL

Dated: 17-12-2024

To.

NARAYANASWAMY S/O RANGAPPA
NOC\_00110/1528002004/24-24 AT YALAGALAHALLI,,,-,-,,,562101

Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Demand Note for Load Enhancement Request** 

Ref: Application No: 8413866 for Account ID: 5808020

With reference to your application through online for Load Enhancement Request for 21.00 KW 0.00 HP vide Application No 8413866 for Account Id: 5808020 on dated: 17-12-2024

You are requested to pay the following charges either through 'Online payment mode' or at 'Sub-division Counter' immediately.

Type of Charge	Amount in Rs.	
Load change Fee	100.00	
Agreement Charges	0.00	
Total Amount	100.00	

After payment of desired above charges, you are requested to contact 'Fast Track Help Desk' immediately for further process and also it is informed that under Load Enhancement request, an additional Demand charges letter will be issued, only after inspection by field officers to your premise and after revenue verification at Sub-division for payment of 'Additional Initial security Deposits' (AISD), Meter Security Deposit(MSD) and Non-Revenue Charges viz.. Service line charges(SLC), Additional Service Line Charges (ASLC),

Infrastructure Charges(IC) and any other charges if any.



Computer Generated Letter : Signature of the Sub-Divisional Officer is not required.